United States District Court

Southern District Of California Office Of The Clerk 1N20 U.S. Courthouse 940 Front Street San Biego, California 92189

Phone: (619) 557-5600 NTS: 895-5600

py for Fred

Bon E. Hendrix Clerk Of The Court

December 15, 1992

Mr. James E. Macklin, Jr. Secretary, Committee on Rules of Practice and Procedure Administrative Office of the United States Courts Washington, D.C. 20544

Re: General Order 394-B

Dear Mr. Macklin:

Enclosed please find a copy of General Order 394-B "In the Matter of Amendment to CJRA Plan".

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (619) 557-6348.

Very truly yours,

DON HENDRIX, Clerk

anne L. Miller by

Joanne L. Miller Administrative Secretary

DH:jlm

Enclosure

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN	THE	MAT	TER	OF		
AME	NDME	NT	то	CJRA	PLAN	

General Order No. 394-B

Based upon a recommendation of the advisory Group and after full discussion by all judicial officers, the court's CJRA plan is amended as follows: Item I is deleted and the following paragraph substituted in its place.

We order that the judicial officer order nonbinding arbitration/mediation in any case where the Judicial Officer believes arbitration/mediation might result in a cost-effective resolution of the lawsuit.

DATED:

JUDITH N. KEEP, Chief Judge United States District Court

EARL B. GILLIAM, Judge

United States District Court

TOHN S.

JOHN S. RHOADES, Judge United States District Court

IRMÀ E. GONZALEZ, Zudge United States District Court

14mmp

GORDON THOMPSON, JR., Judge United States District Court

RUDI M. BREWSTER, Judge United States District Court

MARILYN L. HUFF, Judge U United States District Court

